## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5570644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC	06/13/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	6600 CONGRESS AVENUE
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16292551

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W-AN-00020-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHABNAM SHAFIEE
SIGNATURE:	/Shabnam Shafiee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=039636-00854\_W-AN-00020-US-CON\_Change-of-Name-Tyco\_As\_Filed\_June\_13\_19#page1.tif source=039636-00854\_W-AN-00020-US-CON\_Change-of-Name-Tyco\_As\_Filed\_June\_13\_19#page2.tif source=039636-00854\_W-AN-00020-US-CON\_Change-of-Name-Tyco\_As\_Filed\_June\_13\_19#page3.tif

PATENT 505523839 REEL: 049463 FRAME: 0974

Page 1

# Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC" ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 6:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



Authentication: 202725344 Date: 06-16-17

**PATENT** REEL: 049463 FRAME: 0975 Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC" TO "JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 6:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20174736204

Authentication: 202723163 Date: 06-16-17

**PATENT** 

REEL: 049463 FRAME: 0976

2175945 8100

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:29 PM 06/13/2017
FILED 06:29 PM 06/13/2017
SR 20174736204 - File Number 2175945

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

~		t the limited hapi	lity company is hereby amend
s follows:	-1		
to change	the name from	m Tyco Integra	ited Security LLC to
Johnson Co	ontrols Securi	ity Solutions	LIC
•		•	
			·
T TÄTTTYTTEKE T	WHEREOR th	e undersioned ha	ve executed this Certificate on
# ####################################	A A MANAGEMENT COUNTY A DET	o minnini Pinon iin	よみ かぶっついからけ げけり ぐんりいげかかけん 八日
	a.	June	
	th day of	June	, A.D. <u>2017</u>
	a.	June	
	a.	June By:	

PATENT REEL: 049463 FRAME: 0977

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 06/13/2019**